

No. 16-1547

In the Supreme Court of the United States

STATE OF MARYLAND,

Petitioner,

v.

JOSEPH NORMAN, JR.,

Respondent.

*On Petition for a Writ of Certiorari to the
Court of Appeals of Maryland*

BRIEF IN OPPOSITION

PAUL B. DEWOLFE
Public Defender

BRIAN M. SACCENTI*
ALLISON PIERCE BRASSEAU
Assistant Public Defenders

Office of the Public Defender
Appellate Division
6 Saint Paul Street, Suite 1302
Baltimore, Maryland 21202
(410) 767-8556
Bsaccanti@opd.state.md.us

Counsel for Respondent
*Counsel of Record

TABLE OF CONTENTS

QUESTION PRESENTED i

TABLE OF AUTHORITIES iii

ARGUMENT 1

 A. The Court should deny the petition for a writ of certiorari because there is no conflict between the Maryland Court of Appeals and the United States Court of Appeals for the Fourth Circuit. 1

 B. The Court should deny the petition for a writ of certiorari because the State seeks a bright-line rule that was not raised in, or addressed by, the Maryland Court of Appeals and because the State alternatively asserts that the Maryland Court of Appeals misapplied “a properly stated rule of law”. 12

 C. The Court should deny the petition for a writ of certiorari because ensuring “the lawful conduct and personal safety of law enforcement officers” is a timeless concern that is adequately addressed by existing case law and because this case involves marijuana, which has been decriminalized or legalized in almost half of the states. 16

CONCLUSION 17

TABLE OF AUTHORITIES

Cases

<i>Arizona v. Johnson</i> , 555 U.S. 323 (2009)	1
<i>Baldwin v. Reese</i> , 541 U.S. 27 (2004)	12
<i>Florida v. Bostick</i> , 501 U.S. 429 (1991)	13
<i>Illinois v. Wardlow</i> , 528 U.S. 119 (2000)	13
<i>Knowles v. Iowa</i> , 525 U.S. 113 (1998)	16
<i>Lark v. State</i> , 759 N.E.2d 275 (Ind. Ct. App. 2001)	11, 12
<i>Maryland v. Buie</i> , 494 U.S. 325 (1990)	13
<i>Maryland v. Wilson</i> , 519 U.S. 408 (1997)	3, 13
<i>Michigan v. Long</i> , 463 U.S. 1032 (1983)	3, 4
<i>Minnesota v. Dickerson</i> , 508 U.S. 366 (1993)	14
<i>Navarette v. California</i> , 134 S. Ct. 1683 (2014)	2
<i>Norman v. State</i> , 156 A.3d 940 (Md. 2017)	1, 2, 6, 10

<i>Patterson v. State</i> , 958 N.E.2d 478 (Ind. Ct. App. 2011)	11
<i>Pennsylvania v. Mimms</i> , 434 U.S. 106 (1977)	3, 13
<i>People v. Collier</i> , 166 Cal. App. 4th 1374 (2008)	11
<i>Richards v. Wisconsin</i> , 520 U.S. 385 (1997)	13
<i>Robinson v. State</i> , 152 A.3d 661 (Md. 2017)	17
<i>Terry v. Ohio</i> , 392 U.S. 1 (1968)	1, <i>passim</i>
<i>United States v. Arvizu</i> , 534 U.S. 266 (2002)	2
<i>United States v. Cortez</i> , 449 U.S. 411 (1981)	2
<i>United States v. Rooks</i> , 596 F.3d 204 (2010)	1, 2, 11
<i>United States v. Sakyi</i> , 160 F.3d 164 (1998)	1, <i>passim</i>
<i>United States v. Sharpe</i> , 470 U.S. 675 (1985)	13
<i>United States v. Williams</i> , 504 U.S. 36 (1992)	13

Rules

Sup. Ct. R. 10 14

Other Authorities

J. Moynahan, Police Searching Procedures (1963) . 14
